Anjuman A. Islam, Ph.D.
Water Utility Director

Nathaniel Tillis
Wastewater Utility Director

Kenneth M. Scolaro
Administrative Manager

Chad W. Regalia, PE.
Chief Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

March 19, 2025

Waterworks Commission:

Cory Mason
James Sullivan
Jens Jorgenson
John Tate Il
Natalia Taft
Stacey Sheppard
Terry McCarthy

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 — W-24-3 - Hamilton Avenue Water Main Replacement
Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 1 - Contract W-24-3, Hamilton
Avenue Water Main Replacement, Earth X LLC (Contractor), in the amount of $14,596.00. This
change order is for an upcharge of 8” & 12" PVC main to ductile iron at $45/ft & $55/ft
respectively.

The original contract amount is $1,284,475.00. Approval of Change Order No. 1 would bring
the total contract amount to $1,299,071.00, which is a 1.14% increase from the previous
contract total.

Sincerely,

Anjuman A. Islam, Ph.D.
Executive Director — Water Utility

Alljb

Enclosure

800 Center Street, Room 227 « Racine, Wisconsin 53403 ¢ 262.636.9181 (Phone) » 262.636.3933 (Fax)



CITY OF RACINE
WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract W-24-3 Hamilton Avenue Water Main Replacement
Change Order No. 1

Original Contract $ 1,284,475.00
Previous C.O.'s $ -
Contract Total $ 1,284,475.00

Confractor: Earth X, LLC

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

ltem |Description of Changes-qty, units, unit prices Contract Contract

No. |Change in Completion Schedule, eic. Decrease Increase
1|Upcharge for 297.1' of 8" PVC main fo Ductile Iron @ $45/ft $ 13,369.50
2{Upcharge for 22.3' of 12" PVC main to Ductile Iron @ $55/ft $ 1,226.50

Total Decrease $ - XXX
Total increase D09 0.0.4.0.4 $ 14,596.00
Change in Coniract Amount due to this C.O XXX 1§ 14,596.00
Adjusted Contract Amount . t et e eveserrieraeeseeeressreseeaaeneeenireaaeen $ 1,299,071.00

The time provided for completlon in the contract is unchanged,
increased, decreased ,by 0 calender days. This document shall become

an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract
apply hereto. &/ /
Accepted by: i Z/ﬁ %‘5

Contractor Date
Recommended by: 2/19/2025

Engineer/Bepartment HTead 0 Date
Approved by:

Water Utility Director Date






